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THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

DEOEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION--continued. 

Date 
of 

Death. 

[No.1 

Remarks. Name of Deceased. ____ I Remd .. ",. I o" ... Uon. 

-----------------~-----~~--------

Porter, Fred 
Porter, Herbert James 
Reid, Alice Mary 
Renstrom, Ernest Y ngve Konstantin 

Robinson, Catherine 
Robinson, George William .. 

Rooks, Henry William Gray 

Russell, Thomas Gregory 

Saunders, John Richard 
Schwass, Herbert Henry 
Seward, Joseph .. 
Sigley, Joseph 

Skinner, William 
Smart, John George 
Smith, Agnes 
Smith, Edward Sturrock 
Smith, James Gray 
Solomon, Gertrude 
Taylor, Emma 
Torode, Caroline Lilian 
Torrance, James .. 
Tuckwell, Keith Barnard 
Tweedie, George Porteous 
Walker, Thomas Hollway .. 
Walsh, Christopher George 
Walton, Henry .. 
Webley, Lottie Muriel 

Weir, John Lindsay 
Wescombe, Sarah Ann 
Wheeler, Emma .. 
Whitcombe, Seymour Frederick 

Wight, Janet Mary 
Williams, Alexander Swindell 
Wilson, N ellie Jane 
Winter, George Brock 
Wiren, Lonsdale William Frederick 

Woodfield, Stanley George 
Woodhead, Alfred 
Wootton, Eric Leslie 

Pukekohe 
Tauranga 
Dunedin 
San Francisco, Cali

fornia' 
Wellington 

Randwick, Sydney, 
N.S.W. 

Christchurch 

Hope" 
Timaru ., 
Wellington (formerly 

Greymouth) 
Wellington 
Rai Falls 
Dunedin 
Oamaru .. 
Christchurch 
Dunedin 
Wellington 
Blenheim 
Dunedin 
Petone .. 
Christchurch 
Dunedin 
Christchurch 
Waikanae 
Belmont, Welling-

ton 
, Eltham 
Wendon Valley 
Auckland 
Dunedin 

Wanganui 
Glenavy 
In vercargill 
Nelson .. 
Wellington 

Timaru .. 
Stratford 
Wellington 

Retired farmer 
Farm labourer 
Married woman 
Longshoreman 

Married woman 
Retired H arb 0 u r 

Board employee 
Motor-body painter 

Retired barrister and 
solicitor 

Ironmoulder 
Labourer .. 
Retired farmer 
Contractor 

Catholic priest 
Farmer 
Widow 
Retired farmer 
Bootmaker 
Spinster .. 
Widow 

Medical practitioner 
Mechanic .. 
Cook 
Shopkeeper 
Machinist .. 
Farmer 
Widow 

Solicitor 
Married woman 
Widow 
Retired railway super-

intendent 
Married woman 
Farmer 
Married woman 
Carrier 
Company manager (for-

merly Civil servant) 
Retired farmer 
Drover 
Postman .. 

29/11/35 
27/11/35 
2/12/35 
2/6/35 

1l/8/35 
20/8/35 

25/9/35 

9/12/35 

28/11/35 
1l/10/31 
25/11/35 
22/11/35 

29/11/35 
15/12/35 
28/11/35 
23/11/35 
6/12/35 

27/11/35 
21/11/35 
8/11/35 

18/12/35 
20/11/35 
1l/1l/35 
28/11/35 

2/1/29 
20/8/20 
1/12/35 

14/11/35 
13/12/35 
29/11/35 
27/11/35 

3/12/35 
14/10/35 
7/12/35 

14/12/35 
16/12/35 

12/12/35 
15/9/35 
2/12/35 

Testate. 
Intestate. 

Testate. 

" Intestate. 

" Testate. 
Intestate. 

" Testate. 
Intestate. 

" Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 

-----------------------------------------------
Public Trust Office, Wellington, 6th January, 1936. E. O. ~ALES, Public Trustee. 

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates. 

N OTICEis hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in 
. respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as 

known) are hereunder set forth:-

No·1 
Date Date 

I Testate or Stamp Office Name. Occupation. Residence. Election of Death. filed. Intestate. concerned. 

1 Arden, Henry .. Retired bank officer New Plymouth 21/11/35 20/12/35 Testate New Plymouth. 
2 Brightwell, Frances Mary Widow Morrinsville 31/7/30 20/12/35 " 

Auckland. 
3 Campbell,Catherine Burns Married woman Khandallah 16/9/35 20/12/35 Intestate Wellington. 

Love 
4 Crowe, William Henry Labourer, formerly Lake Coleridge 18/11/35 20/12/35 Testate Christchurch. 

Private in N.Z. 
E.F. 

5 Eason, Charles Robert Farmer Purekir eki, 30/10/34 20/12/35 Dunedin. 
formerly Katea 

15/11/35 20/12/35 6 Fleming, James Carpenter Auckland Intestate I Auckland. 
7 Fogarty, James Retired farmer Waimate 1/12/35 20/12/35 Testate Christchurch. 
8 Fraser, Blanche Marada Widow Wellington 28/11/35 20/12/35 Wellington. 
9 Gallop, William Francis Retired painter .. Blenheim 28/11/35 20/12/35 

" 
Blenheim. 

10 Hill, Olive Married woman Wanganui 25/1/35 20/12/35 Intestate Wellington. 
II Kayser, Max Orchardist and Pongaroa 7/10/35 20/12/35 Testate 

gardener 
27/11/35 20/12/35 12 Kelly, Rachel Widow Christchurch 

" 
Christchurch. 

13 McFarlane, Jean Cunning- Auckland 18/11/35 20/12/35 Intestate Auckland. 
ham 

14 O'Kane, Annie Maria Married woman Invercargill 24/11/35 20/12/35 Testate InvercargiIl. 
15 Page, Anne Widow Blenheim 28/11/35 20/12/35 Blenheim. 
16 Simons" William Charles .. Retired farmer Inglewood 10/11/35 20/12/35 New Plymouth. 
17 Smith, James Gray Bootmaker Christchurch 6/12/35 20/12/35 Christchurch. 
18 . Solomon, Gertrude Spinstei' Dunedin 27/11/35 20/12/35 Dunedin. 
19 Thomas, William John Tre- Missioner Birkenhead 19/6/35 20/12/35 Auckland. 

mayne 
20 Wheeler, Emma .. Widow Auckland 29/11/35 20/12/35 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 6th January, 1936. E. O. HALES, PuNic Trustee. 


