THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

DECEASED	PERSONS'	ESTATES	UNDER	ADMINISTRATION—continued.

No.	Name of Deceased.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death,	Remarks.
76	Porter, Fred	Pukekohe	Retired farmer	29/11/35	Testate.
77	Porter, Herbert James	Tauranga	Farm labourer	27/11/35	Intestate.
78	Reid, Alice Mary	Dunedin	Married woman	2/12/35	"
79	Renstrom, Ernest Yngve Konstantin	San Francisco, Cali- fornia	Longshoreman	2/6/35	39
80	Robinson, Catherine	Wellington	Married woman	11/8/35	
81	Robinson, George William.	" ···	Retired Harbour Board employee	$\frac{11}{30}/\frac{8}{35}$	>> >>
82	Rooks, Henry William Gray	Randwick, Sydney, N.S.W.	Motor-body painter	25/9/35	"
83	Russell, Thomas Gregory	Christchurch	Retired barrister and solicitor	9/12/35	Testate.
84	Saunders, John Richard	,,	Ironmoulder	28/11/35	· · · ·
85	Schwass, Herbert Henry	Норе"	Labourer	$\frac{20}{11}\frac{11}{31}$	>> >>
86	Seward, Joseph	Timaru	Retired farmer	$\frac{11}{25}/11/35$	"
87	Sigley, Joseph	Wellington (formerly Greymouth)		22/11/35	"
88	Skinner, William	Wellington	Catholic priest	29/11/35	,,
39	Smart, John George	Rai Falls	Farmer	15/12/35	
0	Smith, Agnes	Dunedin	Widow	28/11/35	,,
)1	Smith, Edward Sturrock	Oamaru	Retired farmer	23/11/35	"
92	Smith, James Grav	Christehurch	Bootmaker	6/12/35	37
93	Solomon, Gertrude	Dunedin	Spinster	$27^{\prime}/11^{\prime}/35$,,
94	Taylor, Émma	Wellington	Ŵidow	21/11/35	Intestate.
)5	Torode, Caroline Lilian	Blenheim	,,	8'/11'/35	,
96	Torrance, James	Dunedin	Medical practitioner	18/12/35	Testate.
97	Tuckwell, Keith Barnard	Petone	Mechanic	20/11/35	Intestate.
98	Tweedie, George Porteous	Christchurch	Cook	11/11/35	• ,,
99	Walker, Thomas Hollway	Dunedin	Shopkeeper	28/11/35	Testate.
00	Walsh, Christopher George	Christchurch	Machinist	2/1/29	Intestate.
)1	Walton, Henry	Waikanae	Farmer	20/8/20	,,
)2	Webley, Lottie Muriel	Belmont, Welling- ton	Widow	1/12/35	Testate.
03	Weir, John Lindsay	Eltham	Solicitor	14/11/35	,,
04	Wescombe, Sarah Ann	Wendon Valley	Married woman	13/12/35	,,
05	Wheeler, Emma	Auckland	Widow	29/11/35	
06	Whitcombe, Seymour Frederick	Dunedin	Retired railway super- intendent	27'/11'/35	>>
07	Wight, Janet Mary	Wanganui	Married woman	3/12/35	,,
08	Williams, Alexander Swindell	Glenavy	Farmer	14/10/35	Intestate.
<u>)</u> 9	Wilson, Nellie Jane	Invercargill	Married woman	7/12/35	Testate.
10	Winter, George Brock	Nelson	Carrier	14/12/35	,,
11	Wiren, Lonsdale William Frederick	Wellington	Company manager (for- merly Civil servant)	16/12/35	23
12	Woodfield, Stanley George	Ťimaru	Retired farmer	12/12/35	·
13	Woodhead, Alfred	Stratford	Drover	$\frac{12}{15}/\frac{9}{35}$	>>
13	Wootton, Eric Leslie	Wellington	Postman	$\frac{13}{3}$	>> >>
			~	<i><i>", 12,</i> 00</i>	"

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :---

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Arden, Henry	Retired bank officer	New Plymouth	21/11/35	20/12/35	Testate	New Plymouth.
2	Brightwell, Frances Mary	Widow	Morrinsville		20/12/35	. ,,	Auckland.
3	Campbell, Catherine Burns Love	Married woman	Khandallah	16/9/35	20/12/35	Intestate	Wellington.
4	Crowe, William Henry	Labourer, formerly Private in N.Z. E.F.	Lake Coleridge		20/12/35	Testate	Christchurch.
5	Eason, Charles Robert	Farmer	Purekireki, formerly Katea	30/10/34	20/12/35	"7	Dunedin.
6	Fleming, James	Carpenter	Auckland	15/11/35	20/12/35	Intestate	Auckland.
7	Fogarty, James	Retired farmer	Waimate	1/12/35	20/12/35	Testate	Christehureh.
8	Fraser, Blanche Marada	Widow	Wellington	28/11/35	20/12/35	,,	Wellington.
9	Gallop, William Francis	Retired painter	Blenheim	28/11/35	20/12/35	,,	Blenheim.
10	Hill, Olive	Married woman	Wanganui	25/1/35	20/12/35	Intestate	Wellington.
11	Kayser, Max	Orchardist and gardener	Pongaroa	7/10/35	20/12/35	Testate	"
12	Kelly, Rachel	Widow	Christchurch	27/11/35	20/12/35	,,	Christchurch.
13	McFarlane, Jean Cunning- ham	,,	Auckland	18/11/35	20/12/35	Intestate	Auckland.
14	O'Kane, Annie Maria	Married woman	Invercargill	24/11/35	20/12/35	Testate	Invercargill.
15	Page, Anne	Widow	Blenheim	28/11/35	20/12/35	,,	Blenheim.
16	Simons, William Charles	Retired farmer	Inglewood	10/11/35	20/12/35	,,	New Plymouth.
17	Smith, James Gray	Bootmaker	Christchurch	6/12/35	20/12/35	,,	Christchurch.
18	Solomon, Gertrude	Spinster	Dunedin	27/11/35	20/12/35	,,	Dunedin.
19	Thomas, William John Tre- mayne	Missioner	Birkenhead	19/6/35	20/12/35	"	Auckland.
20	Wheeler, Emma	Widow	Auckland	29/11/35	20/12/35	,,	,,

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 6th January, 1936.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.